

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING, PATCHING, MILLING, RESURFACING

SR 1371 (EXECUTIVE PKWY), SR 1369 (INDUSTRIAL DR), US 70 EB & WB RAMPS ONTO SR 1225 (CLARKS RD)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

WILSON, NC

TARBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		32000.00		11000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		55000.00		38000.00
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	50.00	1000.00	38.00	760.00
0004	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	100 LF	36.00	3600.00	50.00	5000.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	8,506 SY	1.50	12759.00	4.25	36150.50
0006	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	606 TON	50.00	30300.00	70.00	42420.00
0007	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,834 TON	50.00	91700.00	58.00	106372.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,712 TON	50.00	85600.00	57.00	97584.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	953 TON	56.00	53368.00	70.00	66710.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	275 TON	550.00	151250.00	565.75	155581.25
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	500 TON	140.00	70000.00	190.00	95000.00
0012	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 18")	877 LF	23.00	20171.00	18.25	16005.25
0013	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) CONCRETE FLUME	6 SY	500.00	3000.00	270.00	1620.00
0014	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	3 TON	100.00	300.00	160.00	480.00
0015	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	10 SY	20.00	200.00	1.00	10.00
0016	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		15000.00		14000.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	2.50	1500.00	2.60	1560.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	100.00	1000.00	55.00	550.00
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	750.00	750.00	775.00	775.00
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	5.20	260.00
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2 TON	1200.00	240.00	1245.00	249.00
0022	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	10.00	200.00	28.50	570.00
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000 SY	1.75	3500.00	1.80	3600.00
0024	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	180 LF	5.00	900.00	5.20	936.00
0025	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	15.00	150.00	15.50	155.00
0026	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2000.00	2000.00	2075.00	2075.00
0027	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	5.20	260.00
0028	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	1200.00	240.00	1250.00	250.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 636228.00 TOTAL 697933.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 636228.00 SUB-TOTAL 697933.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	636228.00
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	2	697933.00